
County Veterans Service Office (VSO) Contact Information 

Atlantic County 

Atlantic County Veteran Services 
Robert L. Frolow, Director 
Phone (609) 677-5700 
Fax: (609) 677-5705 

 
 
Bergen County 

 
Bergen County Division of Veteran Services 
Fred Hayo, Director 
Phone: 201-336-6325 
Fax: 201-336-6327 

 
 
Burlington County 

 
Burlington County Dept. of Military and Veterans’ Services 
Evelyn Rosado, Division Head 
E-mail: Erosado@co.burlington.nj.us 

 
Sonya Bulluck, Assistant Veteran’s Service Officer 
E-mail: Sbulluck@co.burlington.nj.us 

 
Charlene Walker, Veteran’s Service Officer 
E-mail: Cwalker@co.burlington.nj.us 

 
Jose Melendez, Veteran’s Service Officer 
E-mail: Jmelendez@co.burlington.nj.us 

 
Phone: 609-265-5008 
Fax: 609-265-3184 
E-Mail: veterans@co.burlington.nj.us 

 
Monday – Friday 8:00 
AM – 5:00PM 

 
 
Camden County 
Camden County Office of Veterans Affairs 
Ted Gallagher, Director 

mailto:Erosado@co.burlington.nj.us
mailto:Sbulluck@co.burlington.nj.us
mailto:Jmelendez@co.burlington.nj.us
mailto:veterans@co.burlington.nj.us


Phone: 856-374-5801 
Fax: 856-374-5302 

 
Melinda Kane, Freeholder Liaison 
Phone: 856-225-5563 
E-mail: melinda.kane@camdencounty.com 

 
 
Cape May County 

 
Cape May County Veterans’ Bureau 
David Louderback, Director, Veteran’s Service Officer 
E-mail: david.louderback@co.cape-may.nj.us 
 
John Carlston, Veteran’s Service Officer  

 
Gerald M. Thornton, Freeholder Liaison 
E-mail: thornton@co.cape-may.nj.us 

 
Phone: 609-886-2762 
Fax: 609-886-4161 

 
Monday – Friday 
8:30 AM - 4:30 PM 

 
 
Cumberland County 

 
Cumberland County Dept. of Veterans Affairs 
Diana M. Pitman, Director 
E-mail: dianapi@co.cumberland.nj.us 

 
George Castellini, Freeholder Liaison 

 
Carol Musso, Alternate 

 
Phone: 856-238-6800 
Fax: 856-238-6813 

 
Monday – Friday 
9:00 AM - 4:00 PM 
 
 
Essex County 
Essex County Veterans Bureau 
Phone: 973-395-8375 (This is a general number for Senior Services) 

 
 
Gloucester County 

 
Gloucester County Office of Veterans’ Affairs 
Phone: 856-401-7660 
 

mailto:melinda.kane@camdencounty.com
mailto:david.louderback@co.cape-may.nj.us
mailto:thornton@co.cape-may.nj.us


Hudson County 
 
Hudson County Veterans’ Service Office 
JoAnn Northgrave, Coordinator, Veteran’s Service Officer 
E-mail: jnorthgrave@hcnj.us 
 
Fernando Colon, Veteran’s Service Officer 
E-mail: fcolon@hcnj.us 

 
Phone: 201-369-3430 
Fax: 201-395-5660 

 
 
Hunterdon County 

 
Hunterdon County Veteran Services Office 
Richard Booth, Veteran Services Officer 
Phone: 908-788-1361 
E-mail: rbooth@co.hunterdon.nj.us 

 
Monday – Friday 
8:30 AM – 4:30 PM 

 
 
Mercer County 

 
Mercer County Veteran Services 
Medina Wilson, Divison Chief 
Phone: 609-989-6120 
Fax: 609-396-5438 

 
 
Middlesex County 

 
Middlesex County Veterans Services 
Doug Breen, Coordinator, 
Phone: 732-745-4051 

 
 
Monmouth County 

 
Monmouth County Veterans Services Office 
Debbie Bottomley, Director, Veteran’s Service Officer 
William Gardell, Veteran’s Service Officer 

Ken Brenzel, Veteran’s Service Officer 
 
Phone: 732-683-8675 
Fax: 732-683-8676 

 
Monday – Friday 
8:30 AM – 4:30 PM 

mailto:jnorthgrave@hcnj.us
mailto:rbooth@co.hunterdon.nj.us


Morris County 
 
Morris County Veteran Services Office 
Michael H. Williams, Veterans Service Officer 
Phone: 973-285-6866 

 
 
Passaic County 

 
Passaic County Veterans’ Services 
Wilfredo Rodriguez, Veterans’ Service Officer 
Phone: 973-569-4090 
Fax: 973-256-5716 
E-mail: wilfredor@passaiccountynj.org 

 
 
Ocean County 

 
Ocean County Veterans Service Bureau 
Phone: 732-929-2096 
Director retired so call in January (2022) once they have someone permanent. 

 
 
Salem County 

 
Salem County Veterans Service 
Joe Hannagan 
Phone: 856-339-8603 
Cell: 609-774-7450 
Fax: 856-878-4639 
E-mail: veterans@salemcountynj.gov 
E-mail: Joseph.Hannagan@salemcountynj.gov 

 
Monday – Friday 
8:30 AM – 3:30 PM 

 
 
Somerset County 

Somerset County Office of Veterans Services  
Peter Niemiec 
Jean O’Brien 

Phone: 908-704-6329 
Fax: 908-575-3910 
E-mail: veterans@co.somerset.nj.us 

 
 
 
 

mailto:wilfredor@passaiccountynj.org
mailto:veterans@salemcountynj.gov
mailto:Joseph.Hannagan@salemcountynj.gov
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Sussex County 
 
Sussex County Veteran Services 
Phone: 973-347-8333 
E-mail: Bill.robinson@dmava.nj.gov 

 
Thursday, Alternating Fridays 
8:30 AM – 4:30 PM 

 
 
Union County 

 
Union County Office of Veteran Services 
Janna Williams, Coordinator 
Phone: 908-527-4918 
Fax: 908-352-3980 
E-mail: jwilliams@ucnj.org 

 
Richard Zalinkanskas Phone: 908-527-4946 

 
Kenneth M. Glick Phone: 908-527-4719 

 
Monday – Friday 
8:30 AM – 4:30 PM 

 
 
Warren County 

 
Warren County Veterans’ Services Office 
Phone: (908) 475-2413 

mailto:Bill.robinson@dmava.nj.gov
mailto:jwilliams@ucnj.org


 
DMAVA Veterans Service Offices (VSO) Contact Information 

 
 
Atlantic / Cape May County 
Alicia Kagan 
Phone: 609-441-3060 
Fax: 609-441-3899 
E-mail: Alicia.Kagan@dmava.nj.gov 

 
Monday – Friday 
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM 
Closed Alternate Fridays 

 
 
Bergen / Passaic County 
Joseph Restivo 
Phone: 201-996-8050 / 8051 
Fax: 201-996-8009 
E-mail: Joseph.Restivo@dmava.nj.gov 

 
Monday - Friday 
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM 

 
 
Burlington County 
See Above for County VSOs 

 
 
Camden / Gloucester County 
Matthew Still 
Phone: 856-853-4184 / 4185 / 4186 
Fax: 856-384-3772 
E-mail: Matthew.Still@dmava.nj.gov 

 
Monday - Friday 
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM 
Closed Alternate Fridays 

 
 
Essex / Union County 
DeAndre Gurley 
Phone: 973-297-
3336 
Fax: 973-642-0830 
E-mail: DeAndre.Gurley@dmava.nj.gov 

 
Monday - Friday 
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM 

 
 
Newark Liaison Office 

mailto:Alicia.Kagan@dmava.nj.gov
mailto:Joseph.Restivo@dmava.nj.gov
mailto:Matthew.Still@dmava.nj.gov
mailto:DeAndre.Gurley@dmava.nj.gov


Richard Mannes 
E-mail: Richard.Mannes@dmava.nj.gov 

 
Brad Christensen 
E-mail: Bradley.Christensen@dmava.nj.gov 

 
Phone: 973-297-3230 
Fax: 973-648-2356 

 
Monday - Friday 
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM 

 
 
Hudson County 
Esther Chucaralao  
Phone: 201-536-3401 
Fax: 201-536-3404 
E-mail: Esther.Chucaralao@dmava.gov 

 
Monday - Friday 
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM 
Closed Alternate Fridays 

 
 
Mercer County 
Joseph Nyzio 
Phone: 609-671-6697 / 6696 
Fax: 609-671-6698 
E-mail: Joseph.Nyzio@dmava.nj.gov 

 
Monday - Friday 
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM 

 
 
Middlesex / Somerset County 
Joseph Battito 
Phone: 732-937-6347 / 6348 
Fax: 732-937-6417 
E-mail: Joseph.Battito@dmava.nj.gov 

 
Monday - Friday 
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM 
Closed Alternate Fridays 

 
 
Monmouth County 
Peter Midgley 
Phone: 732-775-7009 / 7005 
Fax: 732-775-3612 
E-mail: Peter.Midgley@dmava.nj.gov 
Monday - Friday 

mailto:Richard.Mannes@dmava.nj.gov
mailto:Bradley.Christensen@dmava.nj.gov
mailto:Esther.Chucaralao@dmava.gov
mailto:Joseph.Nyzio@dmava.nj.gov
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8:00 AM - 4:00 PM 
 
 
Ocean County 
Danielle Cardoso 
Phone: 732-840-3033 / 3034 
Fax: 732-840-0399 
E-mail: Danielle.Cardoso@dmava.nj.gov 

 
Monday - Friday 
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM 

 
 
Salem / Cumberland County 
Paul McIntyre 
Phone: 856-405-4388 / 4390 / 4389 
Fax: 856-696-6499 
E-mail: Paul.McIntyre@dmava.nj.gov 

 
Monday - Friday 
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM 

 
Sussex / Morris County 

 
Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday: 
William Robinson 
Phone: 973-366-0245 / 8347 
Fax: 973-366-0360 
E-mail: Bill.Robinson@dmava.nj.gov 

 
Monday-Friday 
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM 
Closed Alternate Fridays 

 
 
Warren / Hunterdon County 

 
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday: 
Sibley Smith 
Phone: 908-537-0831 / 0832  
Fax: 908-537-0833 
Wednesday Phone: 908-284-6146 
E-mail: Sibley.Smith@dmava.nj.gov 

 
Monday-Friday  
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM 

mailto:Danielle.Cardoso@dmava.nj.gov
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